• Adjusted diluted earnings per share is defined as adjusted net income divided by the weighted
average diluted common shares outstanding.

• EBITDA is defined as operating income, adjusted to exclude depreciation and amortization.
• Adjusted EBITDA is defined as EBITDA, adjusted to exclude items that may include, but are not

limited to, significant charges or credits and unusual and infrequent non-operating items, such as

Exhibit 99.1

10

M&A transaction and LOGCAP V pre-operational legal costs that impact current results but are not
related to our ongoing operations.

• EBITDA margin is defined as EBITDA divided by revenue.
• Adjusted EBITDA margin is defined as Adjusted EBITDA divided by revenue.
• Organic revenue is defined as revenue, adjusted to exclude revenue from acquired companies.

Adjusted Net Income,
Adjusted Diluted Earnings Per
Share (Non-GAAP Measures)

($ in thousands, except per
share data)

Three
Months

Ended July
3, 2020 As
Reported

M&A
Related
Costs

LOGCAP V
Pre-

Operational
Legal Costs

Three
Months

Ended July
3, 2020 As
Reported -
Adjusted

   Revenue  $ 336,063   $ —   $ —   $ 336,063
Growth  1.3  %   1.3  %
Growth, organic  (1.8) %   (1.8) %
Operating income  2,430   2,193   46   4,669
Operating margin  0.7  %   1.4  %
   Interest expense, net  (1,346)   —   —   (1,346)
   Income from operations before
income taxes  $ 1,084   $ 2,193   $ 46   $ 3,323
   Income tax expense  (27)   504   11   488
Income tax rate  (2.5) %  23.0  %  23.0  %  14.7  %
   Net income  $ 1,111   $ 1,689   $ 35   $ 2,835
   Weighted average common
shares outstanding, diluted  11,745   11,745
   Diluted earnings per share  $ 0.09   $ 0.14   $ —   $ 0.24

EBITDA (Non-GAAP
Measures)

($ in thousands)

Three
Months

Ended July
3, 2020 As
Reported

M&A
Related
Costs

LOGCAP V
Pre-

Operational
Legal Costs

Three
Months

Ended July
3, 2020 As
Reported -
Adjusted

Operating Income  $ 2,430   $ 2,193   $ 46   $ 4,669
   Add:
Depreciation and amortization  1,988   —   —   1,988
   EBITDA  $ 4,418   $ 2,193   $ 46   $ 6,657
EBITDA Margin  1.3  %   2.0  %

Exhibit 99.1

11

Adjusted Net Income, Adjusted
Diluted Earnings Per Share
(Non-GAAP Measures)

($ in thousands, except per share
data)

Three
Months

Ended June
28, 2019 As
Reported

M&A
Related
Costs

LOGCAP V
Pre-

Operational
Legal Costs

Three
Months

Ended June
28, 2019 As
Reported -
Adjusted

   Revenue  $ 331,589   $ —   $ —   $ 331,589
   Operating income  11,193   667   579   12,439
Operating margin  3.4  %   3.8  %
   Interest expense, net  (1,329)   —   —   (1,329)
   Income from operations before
income taxes  $ 9,864   $ 667   $ 579   $ 11,110
   Income tax expense  2,247   152   132   2,531
Income tax rate  22.8  %   22.8  %
   Net income  $ 7,617   $ 515   $ 447   $ 8,579
   Weighted average common
shares outstanding, diluted  11,605   11,605
   Diluted earnings per share  $ 0.66   $ 0.74

EBITDA (Non-GAAP Measures)

($ in thousands)

Three
Months

Ended June
28, 2019 As
Reported

M&A
Related
Costs

LOGCAP V
Pre-

Operational
Legal Costs

Three
Months

Ended June
28, 2019 As
Reported -
Adjusted

Operating Income  11,193   667   $ 579   $ 12,439
   Add:
Depreciation and amortization  1,456   —   —   1,456
   EBITDA  $ 12,649   $ 667   $ 579   $ 13,895
EBITDA Margin  3.8  %   4.2  %

Exhibit 99.1

12

(In thousands)

Three Months
Ended July 3,

2020 As
Reported

Three Months
Ended July 3,
2020 Advantor

Three Months
Ended July 3,

2020 As Reported
- Organic

Revenue  $ 336,063   $ 10,287   $ 325,776

($ In thousands)

Three Months
Ended June 28,

2019 As
Reported

Three Months
Ended June 28,
2019 Advantor

Three Months
Ended June 28,

2019 As Reported
- Organic

Revenue  $ 331,589   $ —   $ 331,589

Organic Revenue $   $ (5,813)
Organic Revenue %   (1.8) %

Exhibit 99.1

13

SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION

Revenue by client branch, contract type, contract relationship, and geographic region for the periods
presented below was as follows:

Revenue by Client
  Three Months Ended  Six Months Ended